CONVERSION

of

SENECA, SIGEL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a Chapter 612 mutual insurance company,

with and into

LEBANON-CLYMAN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a Chapter 612 mutual insurance company,

which shall convert into

LEBANON SENECA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a Chapter 611 mutual insurance company

NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT EXHIBIT F TO PLAN OF CONVERSION

Filed with the Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

September 9, 2024

[LEBANON SENECA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY LETTERHEAD]

PLEASE READ THIS ENDORSEMENT CAREFULLY, AS IT MODIFIES THE POLICY.

NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2025

Effective January 1, 2025, Lebanon-Clyman Mutual Insurance Company ("<u>Lebanon</u>") and Seneca, Sigel Mutual Insurance Company ("<u>Seneca</u>") jointly converted into a chapter 611 mutual insurance company (the "<u>Conversion</u>"). The surviving corporation changed its name to Lebanon Seneca Mutual Insurance Company ("<u>Lebanon Seneca</u>").

Wherever in your policy the name "Lebanon-Clyman Mutual Insurance Company" is used, the name "Lebanon Seneca Mutual Insurance Company" is now substituted. In all other respects, the terms and conditions of your policy remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this endorsement should be directed to:

Dawn Pitz
Chief Executive Officer
Lebanon Seneca Mutual Insurance Company
N1826 County Road R
Lebanon, Wisconsin 53047
Telephone: (920) 925-3755
Email: []

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, Lebanon Ser	neca Mutual Insurance Company has caused this Endorseme	nt to
be executed this	day of	, 2025.	
		Dawn Pitz, CEO	

This endorsement forms a part of your insurance policy.

Please keep it with your policy.